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TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

          FROM	:	Justin De Allende
		PLO

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 698

DATE	:	30 March 2017

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 698
	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Deputy Director-General: 
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….


















[image: ]


DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 698

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 10 MARCH 2017

698.     Mr T Z Hadebe (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
(1)	Did (a) her department or (b) any entity reporting to her participate in the Dialogue with the President: unpacking of the SONA 2017 on Radical Economic Transformation Implementation event hosted at the Oyster Box Hotel in Umhlanga, Durban, on 25 February 2017; if so, what amount was spent in each case;
(2)	Did (a) her department or (b) any entity reporting to her participate in the auction of the (i) souvenirs or (ii) personal belongings of the President of the Republic, Mr Jacob G Zuma; if so, (aa) which items were purchased and (bb) at what cost, in each case: 






[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
	(1)
	(b)
	Department of Public Enterprises did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	Department of Public Enterprises did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL



	ALEXKOR SOC LTD


	(1)
	(b)
	Alexkor did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	Alexkor did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL



	DENEL SOC LTD


	(1)
	(b)
	Denel did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	Denel did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL




ESKOM SOC LTD

	(1)
	(b)
	Eskom  did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	Eskom did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL




	SAFCOL SOC LTD


	(1)
	(b)
	SAFCOL did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	SAFCOL did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL



 SAX SOC LTD
	
(1)
	
(b)
	
SA Express did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	SA Express did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL




 TRANSNET SOC LTD 
	
(1)
	
(b)
	
Transnet did not participate in the event

	
	

	(2)
	(b)
	Transnet did not participate in the event

	
	
	(i)
	R NIL

	
	
	(ii)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(aa)
	R NIL

	
	
	
	(bb)
	R NIL






	Remarks: 

	
	
	Reply: Approved / Not Approved




	

	
	
	

	Mr Mogokare Richard Seleke
	
	
	Ms Lynne Brown, MP
	

	Director-General
	
	
	Minister of Public Enterprises

	Date:
	
	
	Date:
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